
SEC Championship
Sea Island Golf Club - Seaside Course

St. Simons Island, GA
Seaside SEC 2019 

Dates: Apr 24 - Apr 28 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Auburn 272 269 275 816

1 Jovan Rebula (1) 68 67 67 202

2 Graysen Huff (5) 67 66 69 202

T6 Trace Crowe (4) 69 68 69 206

14 Jacob Solomon (2) 71 68 70 209

T24 Brandon Mancheno (3) 68 70 76 214

2 Vanderbilt 277 273 282 832

3 Will Gordon (1) 65 70 69 204

T9 John Augenstein (3) 71 67 70 208

T16 Patrick Martin (2) 69 73 69 211

T26 Harrison Ott (4) 76 65 74 215

T50 Reid Davenport (5) 72 71 78 221

T3 Texas A&M 281 273 289 843

T6 Chandler Phillips (1) 69 65 72 206

20 Sam Bennett (2) 70 69 73 212

T24 Dan Erickson (5) 71 69 74 214

T35 Walker Lee (4) 71 70 76 217

T39 Brandon Smith (3) 75 73 70 218

T3 Kentucky 275 280 288 843

T9 Lukas Euler (1) 69 67 72 208

T9 Cullan Brown (2) 67 69 72 208

T9 Maximillian Mehles (4) 67 69 72 208

T56 Fred Allen Meyer (3) 72 75 76 223

T56 Matt Liston (5) 73 78 72 223

T5 Tennessee 280 274 292 846

T4 Hunter Wolcott (2) 68 67 70 205

T21 Brayden Garrison (1) 71 70 72 213

T21 Rhys Nevin-Wharton (4) 71 69 73 213

T35 Nolan Ray (5) 70 70 77 217

T52 Tyler Johnson (3) 76 68 78 222

T5 Georgia 272 279 295 846

T4 Davis Thompson (3) 69 68 68 205

15 Trevor Phillips (4) 71 68 71 210

T26 Spencer Ralston (2) 67 70 78 215

T56 Trent Phillips (1) 65 73 85 223

T63 Will Kahlstorf (5) 74 75 78 227

7 Arkansas 281 274 300 855

8 Julian Perico (3) 66 67 74 207

T26 Mason Overstreet (2) 69 70 76 215

T35 Luis Garza (5) 73 68 76 217

T50 William Buhl (4) 75 69 77 221

T52 Tyson Reeder (1) 73 75 74 222
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 South Carolina 279 277 300 856

T9 Caleb Proveaux (4) 69 68 71 208

T26 Will Miles (2) 69 69 77 215

T26 Ryan Stachler (3) 70 69 76 215

T46 Jamie Wilson (5) 71 71 78 220

T52 Scott Stevens (1) 72 74 76 222

9 LSU 282 282 293 857

T16 Luis Gagne (1) 68 72 71 211

T26 Trey Winstead (3) 69 75 71 215

T26 Nathan Jeansonne (5) 71 69 75 215

T41 Philip Barbaree (2) 74 69 76 219

69 Garrett Barber (4) 80 72 83 235

10 Ole Miss 275 283 304 862

T16 Jack Gnam (4) 67 70 74 211

34 Jackson Suber (1) 70 65 81 216

T39 Cecil Wegener (3) 70 75 73 218

T46 Beau Briggs (2) 68 74 78 220

62 Josh Seiple (5) 72 74 79 225

T11 Florida 291 287 297 875

T16 John Axelsen (3) 70 65 76 211

T41 Chris Nido (2) 74 71 74 219

T52 Gordon Neale (1) 72 76 74 222

T63 Blake Dyer (4) 75 77 75 227

70 Eugene Hong (6) 75 74 149

T11 Missouri 289 287 299 875

T21 Ricky Sanders (4) 72 71 70 213

T26 Jamie Stewart (1) 68 70 77 215

T35 Matt Echelmeier (3) 74 73 70 217

66 Rory Franssen (2) 75 73 82 230

67 Luigi Botta (5) 75 73 83 231

13 Mississippi State 290 280 308 878

T41 Garrett Johnson (3) 72 68 79 219

T41 Austin Rose (4) 72 70 77 219

T46 Peng Pichaikool (1) 73 72 75 220

T59 Ford Clegg (2) 73 70 81 224

65 Ross Bell (5) 76 75 77 228

14 Alabama 292 278 312 882

T41 Wilson Furr (1) 69 72 78 219

T46 Frankie Capan (4) 77 67 76 220

T59 Josh Sedeno (2) 76 69 79 224

T59 Prescott Butler (3) 71 74 79 224

68 Jake DeZoort (5) 76 70 86 232
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1 2 3   Team Scores  

T1  1  1   Auburn 272  269  275       816  -24 
5  2  2   Vanderbilt 277  273  282       832  -8 

T8  T4  T3   Texas A&M 281  273  289       843  +3 
T3  T6  T3   Kentucky 275  280  288       843  +3 
7  T4  T5   Tennessee 280  274  292       846  +6 

T1  3  T5   Georgia 272  279  295       846  +6 
T8  T6  7   Arkansas 281  274  300       855  +15 
6  8  8   South Carolina 279  277  300       856  +16 

10  10  9   LSU 282  282  293       857  +17 
T3  9  10   Ole Miss  275  283  304       862  +22 
13  14  T11   Florida 291  287  297       875  +35 
11  13  T11   Missouri 289  287  299       875  +35 
12  T11  13   Mississippi State 290  280  308       878  +38 
14  T11  14   Alabama 292  278  312       882  +42 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

SEC Championship
Sea Island Golf Club - Seaside Course

St. Simons Island, GA
Seaside SEC 2019 

Dates: Apr 24 - Apr 28 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T4 1   Jovan Rebula  Auburn  68   67  67       202  -8   
T1 2   Graysen Huff  Auburn  67   66  69       202  -8   
T4 3   Will Gordon  Vanderbilt  65   70  69       204  -6   
T4 T4   Hunter Wolcott  Tennessee  68   67  70       205  -5   
T12 T4   Davis Thompson  Georgia  69   68  68       205  -5   
3 T6   Chandler Phillips  Texas A&M  69   65  72       206  -4   

T12 T6   Trace Crowe  Auburn  69   68  69       206  -4   
T1 8   Julian Perico  Arkansas  66   67  74       207  -3   
T9 T9   Maximillian Mehles  Kentucky  67   69  72       208  -2   
T9 T9   Cullan Brown  Kentucky  67   69  72       208  -2   
T9 T9   Lukas Euler  Kentucky  69   67  72       208  -2   
T12 T9   Caleb Proveaux  South Carolina  69   68  71       208  -2   
T17 T9   John Augenstein  Vanderbilt  71   67  70       208  -2   
T22 14   Jacob Solomon  Auburn  71   68  70       209  -1   
T22 15   Trevor Phillips  Georgia  71   68  71       210  E   
T12 T16   Jack Gnam  Ole Miss  67   70  74       211  +1   
T4 T16   John Axelsen  Florida  70   65  76       211  +1   
T38 T16   Patrick Martin  Vanderbilt  69   73  69       211  +1   
T27 T16   Luis Gagne  LSU  68   72  71       211  +1   
T22 20   Sam Bennett  Texas A&M  70   69  73       212  +2   
T33 T21   Brayden Garrison  Tennessee  71   70  72       213  +3   
T42 T21   Ricky Sanders  Missouri  72   71  70       213  +3   
T27 T21   Rhys Nevin-Wharton  Tennessee  71   69  73       213  +3   
T27 T24   Dan Erickson  Texas A&M  71   69  74       214  +4   
T17 T24   Brandon Mancheno  Auburn  68   70  76       214  +4   
T22 T26   Ryan Stachler  South Carolina  70   69  76       215  +5   
T17 T26   Will Miles  South Carolina  69   69  77       215  +5   
T22 T26   Mason Overstreet  Arkansas  69   70  76       215  +5   
T17 T26   Jamie Stewart  Missouri  68   70  77       215  +5   
T46 T26   Trey Winstead  LSU  69   75  71       215  +5   
T33 T26   Harrison Ott  Vanderbilt  76   65  74       215  +5   
T27 T26   Nathan Jeansonne  LSU  71   69  75       215  +5   
T12 T26   Spencer Ralston  Georgia  67   70  78       215  +5   
T4 34   Jackson Suber  Ole Miss  70   65  81       216  +6   
T33 T35   Walker Lee  Texas A&M  71   70  76       217  +7   
T58 T35   Matt Echelmeier  Missouri  74   73  70       217  +7   
T33 T35   Luis Garza  Arkansas  73   68  76       217  +7   
T27 T35   Nolan Ray  Tennessee  70   70  77       217  +7   
T50 T39   Cecil Wegener  Ole Miss  70   75  73       218  +8   
T60 T39   Brandon Smith  Texas A&M  75   73  70       218  +8   
T50 T41   Chris Nido  Florida  74   71  74       219  +9   
T42 T41   Philip Barbaree  LSU  74   69  76       219  +9   
T38 T41   Austin Rose  Mississippi State  72   70  77       219  +9   
T27 T41   Garrett Johnson  Mississippi State  72   68  79       219  +9   

T33 T41   Wilson Furr  Alabama  69   72  78       219  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T38 T46   Jamie Wilson  South Carolina  71   71  78       220  +10   
T38 T46   Beau Briggs  Ole Miss  68   74  78       220  +10   
T50 T46   Peng Pichaikool  Mississippi State  73   72  75       220  +10   
T46 T46   Frankie Capan  Alabama  77   67  76       220  +10   
T46 T50   William Buhl  Arkansas  75   69  77       221  +11   
T42 T50   Reid Davenport  Vanderbilt  72   71  78       221  +11   
T55 T52   Scott Stevens  South Carolina  72   74  76       222  +12   
T46 T52   Tyler Johnson  Tennessee  76   68  78       222  +12   
T60 T52   Tyson Reeder  Arkansas  73   75  74       222  +12   
T60 T52   Gordon Neale  Florida  72   76  74       222  +12   
T66 T56   Matt Liston  Kentucky  73   78  72       223  +13   
T58 T56   Fred Allen Meyer  Kentucky  72   75  76       223  +13   
T17 T56   Trent Phillips  Georgia  65   73  85       223  +13   
T50 T59   Prescott Butler  Alabama  71   74  79       224  +14   
T42 T59   Ford Clegg  Mississippi State  73   70  81       224  +14   
T50 T59   Josh Sedeno  Alabama  76   69  79       224  +14   
T55 62   Josh Seiple  Ole Miss  72   74  79       225  +15   
T68 T63   Blake Dyer  Florida  75   77  75       227  +17   
65 T63   Will Kahlstorf  Georgia  74   75  78       227  +17   

T66 65   Ross Bell  Mississippi State  76   75  77       228  +18   
T60 66   Rory Franssen  Missouri  75   73  82       230  +20   
T60 67   Luigi Botta  Missouri  75   73  83       231  +21   
T55 68   Jake DeZoort  Alabama  76   70  86       232  +22   
T68 69   Garrett Barber  LSU  80   72  83       235  +25   
70 70   Eugene Hong  Florida   75  74       149  +9   
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